SUISAV7.1	County of Santa Barbara						105 Anapamu Street, Sant Barbara
one COUNTY   one FUTURE	Legislation Details						
File #:	16-0	0369	Version:	2			
Туре:	Agei	nda Item		Status	:	Passed	
File created:				In con	trol:	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	RS
On agenda:	6/7/2	2016		Final a	ction:	6/7/2016	
Title:	HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding a County Service Area 12 (Mission Canyon Sewer District) Ordinance relative to sewer connection fees, sewer service charges and a Resolution relative to collection of said charges on the tax roll, First District, as follows: (EST. TIME: 15 MIN.)						
	a) Adopt an Ordinance to set sewer connection fees and sewer service charges for County Service Area 12;						
	b) Adopt a Resolution relative to the collection of said charges and fees on the tax roll; and						
	c) Adopt the findings in the Notice of Exemption that the proposed action is for the establishment of rates for services provided by County Service Area 12, that no expansion of services or facilities will result, and that any increased revenues will be used for meeting operating expenses and financial reserve needs and requirements, and that the action is therefore exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR Section 15273. Approve and direct staff to file and post a Notice of Exemption on that basis.						
	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE						
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A CSA 12 Sewer 2016-2017, 3. Attachment B CSA 12 Mission Canyo Sewer Rate Ordinance 2016-2017, 4. Attachment C CSA 12 Mission Canyon Sewer Resolution 2010 2017, 5. Attachment D CSA 12 Mission Canyon Sewer NOE 2016-2017, 6. Attachment E CSA 12 Mission Canyon Sewer Notice of Public Hearing 2016-2017, 7. Presentation						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Actio	on	Result
6/7/2016	2	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISORS	Acte	ed on as follows:	Pass
5/17/2016	1	BOARD		VISORS	Set	for a hearing, as follows:	Pass